900591280 01/14/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 4767/0409	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584863	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		12/09/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCO Brands Corporation	
Street Address:	Four Corporate Drive	
City:	Lake Zurich	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1946087	
Registration Number:	2067480	READY REFERENCE BRAND
Registration Number:	2098796	READY REFERENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Amaru SIGNATURE: /s/ Angela M. Amaru DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2021	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042525-0064
_ ~	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2021	SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
	DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=ACCO - Partial Trademark Release Executed 12.9.2020#page1.tif
source=ACCO - Partial Trademark Release Executed 12.9.2020#page2.tif
source=ACCO - Partial Trademark Release Executed 12.9.2020#page3.tif
source=ACCO - Partial Trademark Release Executed 12.9.2020#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 9, 2020, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings given to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 30, 2012 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on the same date at Reel/Frame 4767/0409 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") Monaco Spinco Inc. pledged and granted to Barclays Bank PLC (as administrative agent) a continuing security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of its right title and interest in, to and under the Pledged Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Pledged Trademark Collateral included the Marks listed on Schedule A hereto, including (i) all extensions or renewals thereof, (iii) all common-law rights related thereto, (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (v) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (vi) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill and (vii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (vii) to the extent not included above, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Monaco Spinco Inc. merged into Mead Products LLC on May 1, 2012, notice of which was recorded in the USPTO on June 4, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4791/0910, and Mead Products LLC merged into the Grantor on March 28, 2013, notice of which was recorded in the USPTO on April 5, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4997/0895;

WHEREAS, Barclays Bank PLC resigned as administrative agent and was succeeded by the Agent, and in connection therewith, Barclays Bank PLC assigned to the Agent the Trademark Security Agreement and all rights, remedies, obligations and other interests of Barclays Bank PLC thereunder, including the Security Interest in the Pledged Trademark Collateral (including the Released Trademark Collateral), pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption of Intellectual Property Security Agreements, dated May 13, 2013, which was recorded in the USPTO on May 16, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5029/0188; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in, to and under the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind. For the avoidance of doubt, except as expressly set forth above, nothing herein shall affect the Security Interest held by the Agent in the Pledged Trademark Collateral, or any other lien or security interest granted by Grantor and its predecessors to the Agent.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule \underline{A}) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

as Agent

By: Melissa Mullis

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION*	Feather Logo Design	1946087	02-Jan-1996
ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION**	READY REFERENCE BRAND and Design	2067480	03-Jun-1997
ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION**	READY REFERENCE	2098796	23-Sep-1997

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

^{*}Assigned to Beacon Promotions, Inc.; Assignment has not been recorded.

^{**}Assigned to Beacon Promotions, Inc. on 02-Nov-2015; Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 5939/0863 on 19-Dec-2016.